
Ohio River Valley Conference
Middle School Cross Country Championship

Rising Sun, IN
Sep. 30, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Varsity Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Jac-Cen-Del 30 3 4 6 7 10 13 16 13:35.6 0:24.0
2 Switzerland County 48 2 5 8 15 18 20 23 13:56.9 1:12.9
3 Ohio County 79 9 11 14 21 24 26 27 14:28.6 1:36.7
4 Shawe Memorial 103 1 19 22 28 33 15:09.0 4:30.2
5 South Ripley 113 12 17 25 29 30 31 32 15:16.3 2:05.5

Incomplete Teams: Milan, Southwestern (Hanover

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Jac-Cen-Del
3 Cloey Simon, 6 13:27.3
4 Anna Hubbard, 7 13:30.8
6 Kadee Kuhn, 7 13:33.0
7 Kayla Simon, 6 13:35.7
10 Autumn Hammond, 8 13:51.2
13 Kaytlin Sizemore, 7 14:07.9
16 Dillan Hughes, 7 14:35.6

Total Time = 1:07:58.0     Total Places = 30

2. Switzerland County
2 Alisha Detmer, 6 13:24.1
5 Kierstan Oeffinger, 7 13:32.1
8 Aleiah Thomas, 8 13:37.6
15 Allison Detmer, 8 14:33.7
18 Dakota Richards, 5 14:36.9
20 Kiley Flanders, 7 14:49.7
23 Josie Meyer, 8 15:17.9

Total Time = 1:09:44.4     Total Places = 48

3. Ohio County
9 Emma Levi, 8 13:47.2
11 Madelyn Bovard, 6 13:56.7
14 Cora Poling, 6 14:17.6
21 Kamryn Hess, 7 14:57.3
24 Kiera Mann, 8 15:23.8
26 Maddi Wilson, 7 15:30.2
27 Josie Bell, 6 15:53.3

Total Time = 1:12:22.6     Total Places = 79

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Shawe Memorial
1 Calli Alderman, 5 12:45.9
19 Summer Jines, 6 14:39.2
22 Grace McAllister, 7 15:05.1
28 Kayla Dattilo, 6 15:58.7
33 Olivia Drumm, 6 17:16.0

Total Time = 1:15:44.9     Total Places = 103

5. South Ripley
12 Abby Bradley, 7 14:06.2
17 Alexa Heidt, 6 14:35.6
25 Emily Campbell, 6 15:25.9
29 Caitlyn McCarthy, 6 16:02.0
30 Paige Cooper, 6 16:11.7
31 Abby Kieffer, 6 16:15.0
32 Kaybree Christner, 6 16:38.0

Total Time = 1:16:21.4     Total Places = 113



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Calli Alderman, 5 12:45.9 Shawe Memorial
2 2 Alisha Detmer, 6 13:24.1 Switzerland County
3 3 Cloey Simon, 6 13:27.3 Jac-Cen-Del
4 4 Anna Hubbard, 7 13:30.8 Jac-Cen-Del
5 5 Kierstan Oeffinger, 7 13:32.1 Switzerland County
6 6 Kadee Kuhn, 7 13:33.0 Jac-Cen-Del
7 7 Kayla Simon, 6 13:35.7 Jac-Cen-Del
8 8 Aleiah Thomas, 8 13:37.6 Switzerland County
9 9 Emma Levi, 8 13:47.2 Ohio County
10 10 Autumn Hammond, 8 13:51.2 Jac-Cen-Del
11 11 Madelyn Bovard, 6 13:56.7 Ohio County
12 12 Abby Bradley, 7 14:06.2 South Ripley
13 13 Kaytlin Sizemore, 7 14:07.9 Jac-Cen-Del
14 Avery Davis, 8 14:11.1 Southwestern (Hanover
15 14 Cora Poling, 6 14:17.6 Ohio County
16 15 Allison Detmer, 8 14:33.7 Switzerland County
17 16 Dillan Hughes, 7 14:35.6 Jac-Cen-Del
18 17 Alexa Heidt, 6 14:35.6 South Ripley
19 18 Dakota Richards, 5 14:36.9 Switzerland County
20 19 Summer Jines, 6 14:39.2 Shawe Memorial
21 20 Kiley Flanders, 7 14:49.7 Switzerland County
22 Lucy Lillis, 6 14:50.0 Milan
23 21 Kamryn Hess, 7 14:57.3 Ohio County
24 22 Grace McAllister, 7 15:05.1 Shawe Memorial
25 Julia Worcester, 6 15:12.2 Southwestern (Hanover
26 23 Josie Meyer, 8 15:17.9 Switzerland County
27 24 Kiera Mann, 8 15:23.8 Ohio County
28 25 Emily Campbell, 6 15:25.9 South Ripley
29 26 Maddi Wilson, 7 15:30.2 Ohio County
30 Kirstin Geary, 6 15:35.6 Southwestern (Hanover
31 27 Josie Bell, 6 15:53.3 Ohio County
32 28 Kayla Dattilo, 6 15:58.7 Shawe Memorial
33 29 Caitlyn McCarthy, 6 16:02.0 South Ripley
34 30 Paige Cooper, 6 16:11.7 South Ripley
35 31 Abby Kieffer, 6 16:15.0 South Ripley
36 32 Kaybree Christner, 6 16:38.0 South Ripley
37 Maddy Jacobs, 8 16:48.9 Southwestern (Hanover
38 Leilana Phillips, 7 17:11.5 Milan
39 33 Olivia Drumm, 6 17:16.0 Shawe Memorial
40 Savannah Rosenbarger, 7

19:25.3 Milan

40 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
40 female finishers
40 total finishers


